defraying the expenses of the department for the fiscal year 16 

beginning July 1, 2021, and ending June 30, 2022..................  17 

............................................... $   395,576,435.00. 18 

SECTION 3.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions of 19 

Sections 1 and 2, Five Hundred Twenty-six Thousand One Hundred Two 20 

Dollars ($526,102.00) shall be derived from the State General Fund 21 

and Nine Million One Hundred Seventy-eight Thousand Seven Hundred 22 

Eighty-three Dollars ($9,178,783.00) shall be derived from the 23 

Health Care Expendable Fund, created in Section 43-13-407, 24

[...]

$   1,242,943.00 29 

Early Intervention Program and/or Child Therapeutic 30 

Services................................ $     188,661.00 31 

Health Department Programs................... $   8,273,281.00 32 

SECTION 4.  Of the funds appropriated in this act, 33 

Twenty-eight Million Dollars ($28,000,000.00) is allocated to the 34 

Trauma Care System.  Of the General Fund court assessments 35 

provided in Section 1, Seven Million Twenty-three Thousand One 36 

Hundred Ninety-seven Dollars ($7,023,197.00) shall be allocated 37 

for Trauma Care Systems and One Million Eight Hundred Five 38

[...]

shall report by February 1, 2022, to the Board of Health and the 297 

Chairmen of the House and Senate Public Health Committees the 298 

status of the project and all services provided. 299 

SECTION 18.  Of the funds appropriated herein, the amounts of 300 

Ninety-four Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Dollars ($94,330.00) 301 

shall be allocated to the T.K. Martin Center at Mississippi State 302 

University and Ninety-four Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Dollars 303 

($94,330.00) shall be allocated to the Regional Rehabilitation 304 

Center in Tupelo for the Early Intervention Program and/or Child 305 

Therapeutic Services. 306 

SECTION 19.  Of the funds appropriated herein, Two Hundred 307 

Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00) is provided for the Breast and 308

[...]

the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2021, and ending June 30, 2022.. 325 

................................................. $   1,000,000.00. 326 

SECTION 21.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 20, the 327 

Mississippi Department of Health may provide upon mutual agreement 328 

Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) for the Mississippi 329 

Firefighters Memorial Burn Association.  These funds are to be 330 

used for monetary support of Mississippi burn victims for travel 331 

and other expenses to the Joseph M. Still Burn Center in Georgia, 332 

or the Joseph M.